FORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 01-04-2002



101934566

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

<del>08/903,776</del>

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademari	Res: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error  Reel # Frame #	Merger CONFIRMATORYINSTRUME U.S. Government			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
	Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)  Name (line M)CDERMOTT TECHNOLOGY, I	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached   Execution Date   1 Month 2 Payo Year   1 Month 2 P			
Name (line 2)				
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)	·····,			
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
NAVY, SECRETARY OF THE	If document to be recorded			
UNITED STATES OF AMERIC Name (line 2)	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARC	CH of a domestic representative is attached.			
Address (line 2) 800 NORTH QUINCY STREET	$\Gamma$ (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
ARLINGTON VA	A 22217-5660			
City	State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Ad	ddress Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
JOHN FORREST <b>Name</b>				
NAVAL SURFACE WARFARE (	CENTER			
Address (line 1)				
OFFICE OF COUNSEL Address (line 2)				
9500 MACARTHUR BOULEVAN	RD			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4) WEST BETHESDA MD 2083	17-5700			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
. ON OTHISE OSE ONE!				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office in Gardine of the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate, to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Project (1957). Washington D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Project (1957).

REEL: 012411 FRAME: 0021

FORM PTO-1619B  Expires 06/30/99		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name a	nd Address Area Co	ode and Telephone Number (70	03) 696-4006
NameJEAN TRUMA			
Address (line 1) OFFICE OF	NAVAL RESEARCH		
Address (line 2) OFFICE OF			
Address (line 3) 800 NORTH			
Address (line 4) ARLINGTON			
_	al number of pages of the	attached conveyance docume	ent # <sup>1</sup>
Application Number(s) o	<del></del>	Mark if ad	Iditional numbers attached
		er (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	,
Patent Application	n rumber(3)	ratent	Number(s)
signed by the first named executing	g inventor.	l n, enter the date the patent application	n was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Trea  Enter PCT applicate  only if a U.S. Appli has not been assi	tion number ication Number <sub>PCT</sub>	PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of Properties		r of properties involved. #	o fee reg'd
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Proper	ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	<del>0 1 66 164 4</del>
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed	Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by depos	sit account or if additional fees ca Deposit Acc	an be charged to the account.) count Number: #	×
statement and Signature	Authorizatio	on to charge additional fees:	Yes No No
attached copy is a true indicated herein.  THOMAS E. MCDONNELL	copy of the original docu	going information is true and coment. Charges to deposit accomendation is true and coment.	
Name of Person Signi	reşi	Manara o	eur CT₹U
		26852	
	PATER	NT & TRADEMARK OFFICE	

PATENT REEL: 012411 FRAME: 0022

## **CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT**

APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION)	
MARINE CONNECTOR	
INVENTORS(S)	
James A. Haney Trevor R.J. Mills Chunfa Wu	
SERIAL NO. 08/903,776	FILING DATE
CONTRACTOR ACDermott Technology, Inc.	July 31, 1997 CONTRACT NO. N00167-95-C-0113
The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Ricetention by the Contractor (long form)	ights Clause FAR 52,227-12 Patent Rights - (identify clause by title and date)
(June 1989) paragraph (F) (4) included in Contract	t No. N00167-95-C-0113 with
The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and Signed this $\frac{9+5}{20}$ day of $\frac{0ct}{100}$ , 19 $\frac{20}{200}$	
ATTEST: (Seal)	McDermott Technology, Inc. CONTRACTOR
	BY:
	CONTRACTOR'S OFFICIAL AND TITLE Raymond L. Posey General Manager, Contract Research Division

**RECORDED: 10/19/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 012411 FRAME: 0023